
Updated 6/2/17

S M T W T F S S M T W T F S

1 2 3 4 5 1 2

6 7 8 9 10 11 12 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

13 14 15 16 17 18 19 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

20 21 22 23 24 25 26 17 18 19 20 21 22 23

27 28 29 30 31 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

8 20

S M T W T F S S M T W T F S

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 1 2 3 4

8 9 10 11 12 13 14 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

15 16 17 18 19 20 21 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

22 23 24 25 26 27 28 19 20 21 22 23 24 25

29 30 31 26 27 28 29 30

20 18

S M T W T F S S M T W T F S

1 2 1 2 3 4 5 6

3 4 5 6 7 8 9 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

17 18 19 20 21 22 23 21 22 23 24 25 26 27

24 25 26 27 28 29 30 28 29 30 31

31 14 20

S M T W T F S S M T W T F S

1 2 3 1 2 3

4 5 6 7 8 9 10 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

18 19 20 21 22 23 24 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

25 26 27 28 25 26 27 28 29 30 31

S M T W T F S S M T W T F S

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 1 2 3 4 5

8 9 10 11 12 13 14 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

15 16 17 18 19 20 21 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

22 23 24 25 26 27 28 20 21 22 23 24 25 26

29 30 27 28 29 30 31

20   16

S M T W T F S S M T W T F S

1 2 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 1st Quarter ends Oct. 20 - 41 days

3 4 5 6 7 8 9 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 2nd Quarter ends January 12 - 47 days

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 3rd Quarter ends March 16 - 43/42 days

17 18 19 20 21 22 23 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 4th Quarter ends May 22 - 43/44 days

24 25 26 27 28 29 30 29 30 31

      

Important School Times

September 4 - Labor Day - No School

August 22 - First Day of School - 1:30pm Dismissal

August 18 & 21 - Teacher In-service

August 17 - New Teacher In-Service

Early Release days for School Improvement Planning (Early Release Every Wednesday)

October 27 - Comp Day - No School

October 26 - All day PT Conf - No School

October 23 & 24 - PT Conf 4:00-7:30

October 20  - End of first quarter

October 9 - Native American Day - No School

October 6 - Teacher In-service - No School

January 12 - End of first semester

December 21 - January 2 - Winter Break - No School

December 20 - 12:00pm Dismissal

December 15 - Early Dismissal (Wed. Schedule) Bell Debate Tourn.

November 22, 23 & 24 - Thanksgiving - No School

November 10 - Veteran's Day Observed - No School

March 19 & 22-PT Conf 4:00-7:30- K-3 & HS

March 16  - End of third quarter

February 19 - President's Day - No School

February 16 - Comp/Vacation Day - No School

February 12 & 15- PT Conf 4:00-7:30 MMS & Camelot

January 15 - Martin Luther King Day - No School

Make up days will be added to the end of the school year

174 Student days

May 28 - Memorial Day

May 27 - High School Graduation - 2:00 p.m.

May 23 - Last Day of School for Staff

May 22 - Last Day of School for Students - 12:00pm Dismissal

7:30am

7:30am

7:30am

Breakfast Start

7:30am

7:30am

7:30am

7:30am

7:30am

7:30am

Get the App!  For a full listing of district events and activities, 

download the smart device app.  Search in your app store for 

“Activities Scheduler” (the icon is a blue hat).  After opening the app, 

click "GO" to set-up our school.  Find & click on "South Dakota" in 

the list,  find & click on "Eastern South Dakota Conference" in the 

list, find & click on "Brookings" in the list.  That should pull up our 

district's complete activities/events schedule. A quick easy way to 

see all of the Brookings School District activities.   

8:15am

8:15am

8:20am

8:20am

8:20am

Supervised 

Start

7:30am

7:30am

7:30am

First Bell School Start

2:22pm

2:22pm

8:05am

8:15am

8:15am

8:15am

School End 

M,T,Th, F

School End 

Wednesday

Medary

8:10am

8:00am

8:15am 3:25pm

3:22pm

3:22pm

3:22pm

3:22pm

3:22pm

BHS

MMS

Camelot

D. Prairie

Hillcrest

2:25pm

2:22pm

2:22pm

2:22pm

APRIL

 days

days

days 

days

19/20 19/20

days

MARCH

JUNE

School Calendar 2017-2018

2018

2018

2017

NOVEMBER

days 

SEPTEMBER

March 29 - April 2 -  No School

March 23 - Comp/Vacation Day - No School

days 

MAY

2018

JANUARY

days 

DECEMBER 2017

2018 JULY

days 

AUGUST

OCTOBER 2017 2017

2018

2018

2017

FEBRUARY

days

2018


