## School Calendar 2017-2018

AUGUST 2017 SEPTEMBER 2017			20	)17	Early Release days for School Improvement Planning (Early Release Every Wednesday)				
SMTWT			S	August 17 - New Teacher In-Service					
1 2 3	4 5	0 11			1	2	August 18 & 21 - Teacher In-service		
	11 12	3 4	5 6	7	8	9	August 22 - First Day of School - 1:30pm Dismissal		
13 14 15 16 17				, 14	15	16	August 22 - Thist Day of School - 1.30ph Dishinssar		
20 21 22 23 24				21	22	23	September 4 - Labor Day - No School		
27 28 29 30 31	20 20	24 25 2			29	30			
8 days 20 days									
OCTOBER	2017	NOVEMB	BER		20	)17	October 6 - Teacher In-service - No School		
SMTWT	FS	S M .	тw	т	F	S	October 9 - Native American Day - No School		
1 2 3 4 5	6 7		1	2	3	4	October 20 - End of first quarter		
8 9 10 11 12	13 14	5 6	7 8	9	10	11	October 23 & 24 - PT Conf 4:00-7:30		
15 16 17 18 19	20 21	12 13 1	14 15	16	17	18	October 26 - All day PT Conf - No School		
22 23 24 25 26	27 28	19 20 2	21 22	23	24	25	October 27 - Comp Day - No School		
29 30 31		26 27 2	28 29	30			November 10 - Veteran's Day Observed - No School		
20 days					s		November 22, 23 & 24 - Thanksgiving - No School		
DECEMBER									
S M T W T	FS	S M .	тw	Т	F	S	December 15 - Early Dismissal (Wed. Schedule) Bell Debate Tourn.		
	1 2	1	2 3	4	5	6	December 20 - 12:00pm Dismissal		
3 4 5 6 7	8 9	7 8	9 10	11	12	13	December 21 - January 2 - Winter Break - No School		
10 11 12 13 14	<b>15</b> 16	14 15 1	16 17	18	19	20			
17 18 19 20 21	22 23	21 22 2	23 24	25	26	27	January 12 - End of first semester		
24 25 26 27 28	29 30	28 29 3	30 31				January 15 - Martin Luther King Day - No School		
31 14 days			20	days	s				
FEBRUARY	2018	MARCH			20	)18			
SMTWT	FS	SM	тw	T	F	S	February 12 & 15- PT Conf 4:00-7:30 MMS & Camelot		
	2 3			1	2	3			
4 5 6 7 8	9 10		6 7	8	9	10	February 16 - Comp/Vacation Day - No School		
	<mark>16</mark> 17			15	16	17	February 19 - President's Day - No School		
	23 24		20 21	22		24	March 16 - End of third quarter		
25 26 27 28		25 26 2			30	31	March 19 & 22-PT Conf 4:00-7:30- K-3 & HS		
19/20 days 19/20 days   APRIL 2018 MAY 2018						40	March 23 - Comp/Vacation Day - No School		
APRIL S M T W T	2018 F S	MAY S M <sup>·</sup>	тw	Т	20 F	518 S	March 20 - April 2 - No School		
<b>5 W I W I</b> 1 2 3 4 5	<b>F S</b> 6 7		1 <b>vv</b>	и З	<b>F</b>	<b>5</b>	March 29 - April 2 - No School		
	13 14		8 9	10	4 11	12			
	20 21		15 16	17	18		May 22 - Last Day of School for Students - 12:00pm Dismissal		
22 23 24 25 26			22 23				May 23 - Last Day of School for Staff		
22 23 24 <b>23</b> 20 29 30	2. 20	27 28 2			20	20	May 27 - High School Graduation - 2:00 p.m.		
			s		May 28 - Memorial Day				
JUNE		JULY	10	aay		)18			
	FS		тw	Т	F	S			
1	1 2		34	5	6	7	1st Quarter ends Oct. 20 - 41 days		
	0 0	8 9 1	10 11	12	13	14	2nd Quarter ends January 12 - 47 days		
3 4 5 6 7	8 9								
10 11 12 13 14	15 16	15 16 1	17 18	19		21	3rd Quarter ends March 16 - 43/42 days		
10 11 12 13 14 17 18 19 20 21	15 16 22 23	15 16 1 22 23 2	17 18 24 25	19		21 28	4th Quarter ends May 22 - <u>43/44 days</u>		
10 11 12 13 14	15 16 22 23	15 16 1	17 18 24 25	19					

Important School Times												
	First Bell	School Start	School End M,T,Th, F	School End Wednesday	Supervised Start	Breakfast Start						
BHS	8:10am	8:15am	3:25pm	2:25pm	7:30am	7:30am						
MMS	8:00am	8:15am	3:22pm	2:22pm	7:30am	7:30am						
Camelot	8:05am	8:15am	3:22pm	2:22pm	7:30am	7:30am						
D. Prairie	8:15am	8:20am	3:22pm	2:22pm	7:30am	7:30am						
Hillcrest	8:15am	8:20am	3:22pm	2:22pm	7:30am	7:30am						
Medary	8:15am	8:20am	3:22pm	2:22pm	7:30am	7:30am						

Get the App! For a full listing of district events and activities, download the smart device app. Search in your app store for <u>"Activities Scheduler"</u> (the icon is a blue hat). After opening the app, click "GO" to set-up our school. Find & click on <u>"South Dakota"</u> in the list, find & click on <u>"Eastern South Dakota Conference"</u> in the list, find & click on <u>"Brookings"</u> in the list. That should pull up our district's complete activities/events schedule. A quick easy way to see all of the Brookings School District activities.